non-accrual status and 6% was our equity investment in IHAM which generally pays a quarterly dividend. Additionally, excluding our investment in the SDLP
Certificates, 94% of the remaining variable rate investments at fair value contained interest rate floors. The Revolving Credit Facility, the Revolving Funding
Facility, the SMBC Funding Facility and the BNP Funding Facility bear interest at variable rates with no interest rate floors. The Unsecured Notes and the 2024
Convertible Notes bear interest at fixed rates.

We regularly measure our exposure to interest rate risk. We assess interest rate risk and manage our interest rate exposure on an ongoing basis by

comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not any hedging transactions
are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

172

Based on our June 30, 2022 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
(considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest and Dividend
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income(1)

Up 300 basis points $ 534  $ 90  $ 444
Up 200 basis points $ 374  $ 57  $ 317
Up 100 basis points $ 215  $ 24  $ 191
Down 100 basis points $ (119) $ (32) $ (87)
Down 200 basis points $ (134) $ (62) $ (72)
Down 300 basis points $ (127) $ (62) $ (65)

________________________________________

(1) Excludes the impact of income based fees. See Note 3 to our consolidated financial statements for the three and six months ended June 30, 2022 for
more information on the income based fees.

Based on our December 31, 2021 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
(considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest and Dividend
Income

Interest
Expense(1)

Net
Income(2)

Up 300 basis points $ 347  $ 80  $ 267
Up 200 basis points $ 195  $ 53  $ 142
Up 100 basis points $ 45  $ 27  $ 18
Down 100 basis points $ 5  $ (4) $ 9
Down 200 basis points $ 4  $ (4) $ 8
Down 300 basis points $ 6  $ (4) $ 10

_______________________________________________________________________________

(1) Includes the impact of an interest rate swap as a result of changes in interest rates.

(2) Excludes the impact of income based fees. See Note 3 to our consolidated financial statements for the three and six months ended June 30, 2022 for
more information on the income based fees.

Item 4.   Controls and Procedures

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

We maintain disclosure controls and procedures (as that term is defined in Rules 13a‑15(e) and 15d‑15(e) under the Exchange Act) that are designed to